








KING BED 

• Please keep instructions for
future reference.

• Check the quantity and
irregularity of parts and
hardware before you start.

�, ._' _________ __, 

PARTS 

PART LIST OF HEADBOARD 

@1pc @1pc @1pc 

Headboard Headboard Leg - (R) Headboard Leg - (L) 

PART LIST OF FOOTBOARD 

@1pc @2pcs @1pc 

� 

Footboard Acrylic Leg Drawer Support Rail 

@13pcs {§])3pcs 81pc 

Roll Slat Slat Support Leg Drawer Support Leg 

5 

@2pcs @2pcs 

� 

Drawer Drawer Base Panel 

@1pc 

Slat Cover Panel 



PART LIST OF SIDE RAIL 

82pcs 81pc 

Side Rail Center Vertical Slat 

HARDWARE 

HARDWARE PACK IN HEADBOARD 

@1pc @ 6pcs @ 6pcs @ 6pcs @1pc 

� � @ @ 

Allen Key JCBC - M6 x 40mm M6 Spring Washer M6 Flat Washer AC Adapter 

HARDWAREPACKINFOOTBOARD 

@1pc @ 2pcs S 9pcs @ 3pcs @ 14pcs 

� 0JS> (;? � @ 

Allen Key JCBC - M6 x 16mm JCBC - M6 x 35mm JCBC - M6 x 60mm M6 Spring Washer 

@ 7pcs @ 4pcs § 26pcs @2pcs @ 4pcs 

@ @ � � 

M6 Flat Washer 1/4" Flat Washer Screw 32mm Screw 16mm Adjustable Leveller 

6



POINT 4 CARTONS 

Carton Designation Part 

Headboard (1 pc) #1 

Headboard Leg - (R) (1 pc) #2 
� 

Headboard Leg - (L) (1 pc) #3 
� 

---

Footboard (1 pc) JJ:: Ill� 

Bun Foot #5 
� 

Drawer Support Rail (1 pc) #6 
� 

Roll Slat (13pcs) #9 -
Slat Support Leg (3pcs) #10 

� 

Drawer Support Leg (1 pc) #11 
� 

1· 
. 

·1Slat Cover Panel ( 1 pc) #12 

Side Rail (2pcs) #13 

� 

Center Vertical Slat (1 pc) #14 I • • • I

Drawer (2pcs) #7 
� 

Drawer Base Panel (2pcs) #8 <:> 
7 

Hardware 

� #Ax 1pc 

0)»mnmmmmm»» #8 x 6pcs

@ #C x 6pcs

@ #D x 6pcs

� 
#Ex 1pc 

� #F x 1pc 

#G x 2pcs 

0)nm11m111m1D1llll» #H x 9pcs 

0)nm11mmm1»1111mm11m #I x 3pcs

@ #J x 14pcs 

@ #K x 7pcs 

#L x 4pcs 

� #M x 26pcs 

� #N x 2pcs 

� #0 x 4pcs 



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 
1 Part@ x 1pc

Part@x 1pc

Part@ x 1pc

Hardware @ x 1 pc

Hardware @ x 6pcs

Hardware @ x 6pcs

Hardware @ x 6pcs

r
#

A 
ocJ/�#D

#C 
�'ot-----#B 

2 Part@x 1pc

Hardware @ x 1 pc

Ensure adapter socket
connect to behind
the headboard socket

L1 

#3 
Align HB legs (#2,3) to the 

headboard (#1), then secure by 

using bolts (#B) with washers 

(#C,D). 

I/ 
I; 

I; 
I ; 

II

Lighting touch switch 
( Left & Right) 



3 
Part@ x 1pc 

Part@ x2pcs 

Bun Foot cover 

ts• 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

� 

/ 

Attach legs (#5) to the footboard 

(#4). 

Remove Acrylic Leg cover 
before asemble. 

#5 

4 
Part@ x 1pc 

Part@ x 1pc 

Part8 x2pcs 

Align and hook the side rails ( # 13) to 

the latches on the headboard ( # 1) and 

footboard (#4). Make sure it is firmly 

in place. 

9 

#4 



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

5 
#K #6 Align support rail (#6) to the side 

" 
rails (#13), then secure by using 

" bolts (#G) with washers (#J,K). 

Part@ x 1pc # \ 

Hardware @ x 1 pc \ 

Hardware @ x 2pcs I 

Hardware @ x 2pcs
/ 

I 

I 

Hardware @ x 2pcs I / #13
#13 I / 

/ / 
/ 

// 

6 Make sure to fully extend rails to see the black switch on the rails. 

----

" 
Step to remove the drawer :

I 

I 
Pull up '\ 

1. 

2. 

Pull the drawer
Using both hands, I 

- Left hands side - pull up switch \

r:=��nl--4�--t-.. \ 

- Right hands side - pull down switch 
\ 3. Then remove the drawer from the 

\\ 
\\ 

)-drawer base panel 
---- .......... 

switch / "-- - - switch
'\ 

I \ 

0 \ .,,,,.,, 
\ I � .....-. 

\ Pull down L ____ _ ;: :::-/ 
" --

.......... __________ ___ 

10 

Remove the(#? )Drawer from 
(#8 )Drawer Base Panel for
assembly panel to the footboard.

#7 



7 

#8 

#4 

8 

#4 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

Part @ x 2pcs Hardware @ x 1 pc

Hardware @ x 8pcs

Hardware @ x 8pcs

Hardware @ x 4pcs

Hardware @ x 4pcs

Align base (#8) to the footboard (#4), 

then secure by using bolts (#H) with 

washers (#J,K). 

#K 

#J 

#H 

#J I /'---
/ 

#6 

#4 

Part§ x 1pc

Hardware @ x 1 pc

Hardware @ x 1 pc

Hardware @ x 1 pc

Hardware @ x 1 pc

Hardware @ x 1 pc

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I

I 
I 

I 

Align support leg (#11) to the 

support rail (#6), then secure by 

using bolts (#H) with washers 

(#J,H). 

11 

#K 



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

9 
Step to install the drawer on the drawer base panel 

***Prefer 2 person to install the drawer 

1. Adjust the ball bearing plate to the front as a diagram shows.

2. Then attach the drawer to the drawer base panel and install
with carefully.

Insert the drawer (#G) to the 

footboard (#D) 

10 Part@ x 13pcs Hardware @ x 1 pc

Part 8 x 3pcs Hardware @ x 3pcs

Part 8 x 1 pc Hardware @ x 3pcs

1) Align slats (#9) to the side rails (#13), Hardware � x 26pcs

then secure by using screws (#M). Hardware @ x 3pcs
#9--/--- ......... 

#13 / #M
I 

I 

I 

I 

<==m Adjust to front

Align and connect the rails of the 

drawer base to the drawers. 

#J 

#9 

#14 

#I #F 

#10 #O / 

) J)/ I 
I /'

-.._
®// / // -1 

2) Align center support slat (#14)
to the slats (#9), then secure by
using bolts (#1) with washers (#J)

onto support legs (#10). Attach
levelers (#0) to the support legs
(#10).



11 

12 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

Part§ x 1pc

Hardware @ x 2pcs

---

/ -.......... 

/ " 

\ 
#12 

13 

Align slat cover panel (#12) to the 

footboard end of the bed, then secure by 

using screws (#N). 

ASSEMBLY 

COMPLETED 

0 
Pleas!! ensure uie 
rurnl1ure reels on an even 
aoo llal su:rhJic11. II the 
producl wobbles or leals 
loose, double-ohllck an 
boll" andtor 11Cf&W11 -

propett:y llgl'llened and 
se�red. 

0 Keep this handy!
PIE!lffll!l retliln lt!L11 inst.ruction 
m11nu11r and ny on;ler-releted 
1nrotma1Jon for lulura ra;rorence. 

0 Lift, don't drag!
To avoid d!lrmige to produ.c:t 
pl!!'8se a!W!lya LIFT l:ho product 
when lransporung of adj1.1atlng 
lhe rilacem·ent. 


